
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INDIANA 
UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION'S 
INVESTIGATION INTO THE PUBLIC 
UTILITY STATUS OF DISTRIBUTED 
ENERGY RESOURCE AGGREGATORS. 

CAUSE NO. 46043 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

hichana Michigan Power Company, Inc. ("I&M"), by counsel, hereby submits its notice of 

appearance of counsel: 

Kay Ellen Pashos, Atty. No. 11644-49 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2023 
(317) 713-3660 (Telephone) 
(317) 713-3699 (Facsimile) 
kpashos@taftlaw.com 

Respectfully submitted, 

By: 
Kay Fjen Pashos, Atty. No. 11644-49 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2023 
(317) 713-3660 (Telephone) 
(317) 713-3699 (Facsimile) 
kpashos@taftlaw.com 
Attorney for I&M 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served this 15th day of 

May, 2024, by email transmission, hand delivery or United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid 

to: 

Steve Davies Lorraine Hitz 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Indiana Office of Utility Consumer 
101 W. Washington St., Suite 1500E PNC Center 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 115 W. Washington St., Suite 1500S 
sdavies@urc.in.gov Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Lhitz@oucc.in.gov 
Heather Watts infomgt@oucc.in.gov 
Jeffery A. Earl 
Alyssa N. Allison Christopher M. Goffnet 
Kelly M. Beyrer Huber Goffnet & Hagedorn 
CEI South 644 12th St. 
211 NW Riverside Dr. Tell City, IN 47586 
Evansville, IN 47708 cgoffinet@hepn.com 
101 W. Ohio St., Suite 450 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 Michelle Lynch 
Heather.Watts@CenterPointEnergy.com Hoosier Energy Rural Electric Cooperative, 
Jeffery.Earl@CenterPointEnergy.com Inc. 
Alyssa.Allison@CenterPointEnergy.com 2501 S. Cooperative Way 
Kelly.Beyrer@CenterPointEnergy.com Bloomington, IN 47403 

mlynch@hepn.com 
Jeremy L. Fetty 
Parr Richey Tiffany Murray 
c/o Wabash Valley Power Alliance M. Bryan Little 
6720 Intech Blvd. NiSource Corporate Services Co. 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 150 W. Market St., Suite 600 
Jfetty@parrlaw.com Indianapolis, IN 46204 

ti ffanymurray @nisource.com 
Andrew J. Wells blittl e@nisource.com 
Liane K. Steffes 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC Tammara D. Avant 
1000 E. Main St. Indiana Michigan Power Company 
Plainfield, IN 46168 110 E. Wayne St. 
andrew.wells@duke-energy.com Fort Wayne, IN 46802 
liane.steffes@duke-energy.com tdavant@aep.com 
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Teresa Morton Nyhart 
Jeffrey M. Peabody 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 S. Meridian St. 
Indianapolis, IN 460204 
tnyhart@btlaw.com 
jpeabody@btlaw.com 

By: ) 
Kay F t en Pashos, Atty. No. 11644-49 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2023 
(317) 713-3660 (Telephone) 
(317) 713-3699 (Facsimile) 
kpashos@taftlaw.com 
Attorney for I&M 
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